



Bid Tabulation

Miami Township
Civic Center Waterline Replacement
November 16, 2023

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Panetta Excavating Blanchester, Ohio		Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, Ohio		Smith Corp Inc. Cincinnati, Ohio		The DJ Drew Company LLC Batavia, Ohio		Queen City Mechanicals, Inc. Cincinnati, Ohio		Rack & Ballauer Hamilton, Ohio		Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, Ohio	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,782.00	\$2,782.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	202 INDICATOR POST REMOVED	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
3	202 FIRE AND DOMESTIC PITS AND COMPONENTS REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$4,810.00	\$4,810.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5	202 CURB BOX REMOVED	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6	202 WALK REMOVED	SF	60	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$480.00
7	301 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	20	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$441.00	\$8,820.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00
8	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	CY	31	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$120.00	\$3,720.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00	\$160.00	\$4,960.00	\$126.00	\$3,906.00	\$55.00	\$1,705.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00
9	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED @ 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	11	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$43.00	\$473.00	\$42.00	\$462.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$15.00	\$165.00
10	441 2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (449)	CY	10	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$721.00	\$7,210.00	\$654.00	\$6,540.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00
11	608 5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	60	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
12	611 4" PVC SDR-35, TYPE C (SUMP DRAIN)	FT	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$54.00	\$1,890.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
13	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
14	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
15	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
16	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,504.00	\$1,504.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	638 6" FIRE SERVICE LINE, AS PER PLAN	FT	83	\$180.00	\$14,940.00	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$130.00	\$10,790.00	\$107.00	\$8,881.00	\$302.00	\$25,066.00	\$147.00	\$12,201.00	\$125.00	\$10,375.00	\$95.00	\$7,885.00
18	638 8" FIRE SERVICE LINE, AS PER PLAN	FT	860	\$120.00	\$103,200.00	\$140.00	\$120,400.00	\$140.00	\$120,400.00	\$117.75	\$101,265.00	\$107.00	\$92,020.00	\$166.00	\$142,760.00	\$110.00	\$94,600.00	\$115.00	\$98,900.00
19	638 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$59.00	\$5,310.00	\$72.00	\$6,480.00	\$88.00	\$7,920.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00
20	638 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT	546	\$110.00	\$60,060.00	\$50.00	\$27,300.00	\$115.00	\$62,790.00	\$125.00	\$68,250.00	\$19.00	\$10,374.00	\$35.00	\$19,110.00	\$80.00	\$43,680.00	\$125.00	\$68,250.00
21	638 6" GATE VALVE WITH INDICATOR POST, AS PER PLAN	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,416.00	\$5,416.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	638 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,838.00	\$4,838.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
23	638 8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,587.00	\$5,587.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EA	3	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,131.00	\$21,393.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$21,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
25	638 CUT, CAP, AND ABANDON EX. WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$7,057.00	\$7,057.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	SPEC MASTER METER PIT, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$82,032.00	\$82,032.00	\$50,200.00	\$50,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
27	638 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
28	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY	2100	\$3.50	\$7,350.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$322,850.00		\$291,750.00		\$297,021.00		\$298,024.00		\$303,372.00		\$317,394.00		\$318,090.00		\$374,270.00
ALTERNATE #1: REPLACE 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH (PAY ITEM #20) W/ 3" WATER SERVICE BRANCH																			
20A	638 3" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT	546	\$130.00	\$70,980.00	\$40.00	\$21,840.00	\$90.00	\$49,140.00	\$105.00	\$57,330.00	\$21.38	\$11,673.48 *1	\$85.00	\$46,410.00	\$126.00	\$68,796.00	\$135.00	\$73,710.00
TOTAL W/ ALTERNATE #1					\$333,770.00		\$286,290.00		\$283,371.00		\$287,104.00		\$304,671.48		\$344,694.00		\$343,206.00		\$379,730.00

*1 Total given was +\$1,300.00